Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number:	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:
25891	2-2-2024	C1	04	01
6. Status: Approved Deni	ed by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change:
	<u>Janeta</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, so	2/01/2024
8a. LANDOWNER, New to system □	Person ID 28908 Add Seq#	8c. Correspo		Person ID
JACK & PATRINA REYN 201 N MAIN ST HUGOTON, KS 67951-20				
				1
8b. Landowner(s), New to system □	Person ID 55578 Add Seq#	8d. correspor		Person ID 28908 Add Seq#
GENTRY REYNOLDS HC01 BOX 20 HUGOTON, KS 67951		8A		- -
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): 🛛 DV	VR Meter(s) Date to Comp	ly: <u>12/31/2024</u>	N & P Date to C	Comply: <u>3/1/2025</u>
☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter	Seal 🛛 Check Valve	☑ N & P Form	⊠ Water Tube ⊠ Dri	ller Copy ☐ H & E Letter
☐ Conservation Plan Date Requir	ed: Da	ite Approved:	Date to 0	Comply:
10. Use Made of Water From:		To: _		
			Date Prepared: 02/02/2 Date Entered:	2024 By: MAM By:

File No. 25891	1	11. County	: SV	Ва	sin: C	IMARI	RON F	RIVER			S	tream:								ormation Code: I1/331	Special Use:	
12. Points of Diver	rsion	*			. "		20								Rate	and Q	uantity					
MOD DEL PDIV															A	Authori	zed		А	dditional		
ENT	Qualifier	S	Т	R	ID	,	'N	ʻW	,	Com	ment	(AKA	Line)		Rate gpm		Quantit af	У	Rate gpm		Overlap PD Files	
DEL 6019	at .															п						
ENT	NENWSW	8	31	37W	-	26	00	421	10		,				170	0	444		170	0 444	NONE	
,			2								=								Ä			
-			• _									-										
																			4			
13. Storage: Rate	2 -		NF	Qua	ntity _					ac/ft	A	ddition	ial Rat	te			7., .	NF	Addi	itional Quantity _	.27°	ac/ft
14. Limitation:		af/yr	at	1 .			gpm (_				cfs) w	hen co	mbine	ed with	file n	umber	(s)	-				
Limitation:		af/yr	at	- =			gpm (_				cfs) w	hen co	mbine	ed with	file n	umber	(s)					
15. 5YR Allocation:	Allocation	Туре	_ St	tart Yea	r	,	5 YR	Amou	nt		Amo	ount U	nit	_	Base	Acres		_ C	omment .	-	. , 7	- * *
16. Place of Use CHK				N	E1⁄4			NV	V1/4			sv	V ½			s	E1/4		Total	Owner Cho	g? Overlap Files	
MOD DEL ENT PUSE	STR	ID	NE		SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4				- 3
CHK 12765																		14.	-	F. 41		1
CHK 17474																	615.				"	
,			- "×													-	1 2 3			ú- ·		
a -	-	4 -						*		e de			,				= 1					
									4	# -	-								1 41	-	-	
Base Acres: 204 Comments:	Year:	Minir	mum F	Reasona	able Qu	uantity	:				4	rő.								9.		

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

February 2, 2024

JACK & PATRINA REYNOLDS 201 N MAIN ST HUGOTON, KS 67951-2007

RE:

Field Office Application for Change

Water Right, File No. 25891

Dear Madam or Sir:

Enclosed is an order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in these approvals for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

The abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Meyer

Water Commissioner

MAM: **Enclosures**

pc:

Gentry Reynolds

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 2nd day of February 2024, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 25,891 dated 2nd day of February 2024 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

JACK & PATRINA REYNOLDS 201 N MAIN ST HUGOTON, KS 67951-2007

pc:

GENTRY REYNOLDS HC01 BOX 20 HUGOTON, KS 67951

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka — (785) 296-5733 Stafford — (620) 234-5311 Stockton — (785) 425-6787 Garden City — (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.

Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

A	pplicati	ion is he	ereby r	nade f	or app	roval o	of the (Chief F	ngine	er to cl	nange	the (ch	neck o	ne or h	oth).		r	(EUE	EIVE[
				.,	о, арр		Place o		goc	- Continue	Point			10 01 1	oury.			FEB (1 2024
u	nder th	e water	right v	vhich is	s the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	_	-			ndition	s desc	ribed l	below:	arden Cit	y Field Of
		rce of su					Ground			_	Surfa								ater Reso
١	lame ar	nd addre	ess of	Applic	ant: <u>J</u> a	ack Re	eynolds	S			v				, ,,,,,,,				· ·
		ain ST,					1 17 17												
																			-
١	lame ar	nd addre	ess of	Water	Use C	orresp	onder	nt:	1.5						7				
F	hone N	lumber:	()					Email	addre	ss:								
T	he pres	ently au	uthoriz	ed pla	ce of u	ise is:							7 1		,				
	wner o	f Land -	N/	AME:			14						1.						
				ESS:									i as j	-ju					
(f there is	more th	an one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ippleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)			9					
				NE	Ξ1/4			N	N1/4			sv	V1⁄4			SI	E1/4	3 1	TOTAL
C.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
							- 1				-								
	i. :		, a																
_								<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u></u>		<u> </u>			<u> </u>			
li	this ap	plication	n is for	a cha	nge in	place	of use	, it is p	ropose	ed that	the pla	ace of	use be	e chan	ged to	:			
C	wner o	f Land -	NA	AME:															
		1	ADDRI	ESS:						سينست									
(1	f there is	more th	an one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ippleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								
				NE	=1/4			N	N1/4			SV	V1/4	3.14.8		SI	E1/4		TOTAL
C.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
	7.							A a	-										. W. = -
				4			H to the state of	1			11	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			H .			1 1	

Presently author						
			CS SE	Quarter of the	NW	Quarter
of Section	08	. Township	31	South, Range	37	W
in STEVENS	Cou	inty Kansas 2685	feet North	3925 feet West of S	Southeast corner	of section
				Depth of well		
(DWR use only:	Computer ID	No 1 G	PS	feet North	feet We	e t)
This point will no	ot be changed	⊠This point will be chan	ged as follows:	☐ No change, point better d	lescribed with GPS	ae followe:
				ed or if existing point is		
				Quarter of the		
				South, Range		
in STEVENS	Cor	inty Kansas 2600	feet North	4210 feet West of S	Southeast corner	of section
				Proposed well depth		
This point is:	Additional Well	Geo Center List	other water righ	nts that will use this point	(leet)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
This point is.	Additional VVeil	Geo Center List	otriel water rigi	its that will use this point		
Presently author	ized point of	diversion:				
				Quarter of the		Quarter
				South, Range		
in	Cor	inty Kansas	feet North	feet West of S	Southeast corner	of section
				Depth of well		
(DWR use only:	Computer ID	No G	PS	feet North	foot We	-/ c+\
☐This point will no	ot be changed	This point will be change	ned as follows:	No change, point better de	escribed with GPS	as follows:
				ed or if existing point is		
				Quarter of the		
of Section		Quarter of the		South, Range		Quarter
in	Cal	inty Kanaga	foot North	feet West of S	Courth count course	vv,
Proposed Pate		Proposed Quantity	reet North _	Proposed well depth	Southeast comer	or section.
This point is:	Additional Well	_ Froposed Quantity	other water righ	its that will use this point	(leet)	
This point is.	Additional Well	☐ Geo Center List	other water rigi	its that will use this point		
The changes here	ein are desired	for the following reaso	ns?			
(please be specific) To repla	ace a failing	_	North		
well.			_ 300	200 100 0	100 200	300
			- E	1 I		1''']
If a well, is the test	hole log attach	ed? X Yes No	E			
ii a won, io allo toot	noio log attaon	Cu. 2 103 110	200	-1/-1 + 1 =	1 + 1 +	200
The change(s) (wa	s)(will be) comp	oleted by?	E	/ =		\∄
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	100	$I_{1} \perp 1 \perp 1 \equiv$	1 4 1 4	100
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- 100		1 7 1 7	100
If the point of divers	sion is a well:		#			4
(a) What are you	going to do with	the old well?	West 0 🖽	+dun mdan mdm % 0	արտիսախակ	11++1 0 East
DI.			Į.	<u> </u>	-	3
Prug			-			1
(b) When will this	be done?	uly 2025	100	(1 + 1 + 1 = 1	1+1+	100
			-	·\ -		/=
Groundwater Mana	agement District	recommendation attach	ed? 200 E	-1 + 1 =	1 + 1 +/	200
□ Y			E			· ====================================
	, - 1		E	Ī		. 📑
Assisted by JG/GC	FO		- 300	200 100 0	100 200	300
			300	South	Scale: 1 hashmar	

13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300 feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile of the proposed boint of diversion will be relocated within a 300 foot radius of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of diversion to the existing point of diversion to the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of diversion on the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of diversion will be relocated within a 300 foot radius of the existing point of diversion will be relocated within a 300 foot radius of the existing point of diversion will be relocated within a 300 foot radius of the existing point of diversion will be relocated within a 300 foot radius of the existing point of diversion will be relocated within a 300 foot radius of the existing point of diversion will be relocated within a 300 foot radius of the existing point of diversion. addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property

within the circle shown above. (PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in center of diagram above represents the presently authorized point of diversion.)

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet fr	om the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently auth Yes \(\simega\) No (If no, all owners must sign this applied	
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authoral affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☒ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application) 	
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be sul ✓ Yes No (If no, all owners must sign this appli	
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owner agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet, sof the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirm age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly author their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this ap contained in this application are true, correct and complete.	ized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
Dated at Hugoton , Kansas, this	22 day of January , 2024.
PATRINA REYNOLDS	Jack Reynolds (Spouse)
(Please Print)	TACK REYNOLDS (Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas County of Stevens	
of NOTARY PUBLIC State of Kansas VALERIA RUVALCABA My Appt. Exp. 12-11-2027	Maleur Ryalcala Notany Public
My Commission Expires 12-11-2027	Notary Fublic
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the at the appropriate fee must be paid.	
FEE SCHED	<u>ULE</u>
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion und forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Departm (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet (3) Application to change the place of use	ent of Agriculture \$100 t

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wit	visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a	708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, ein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
1.	A change application was received on	requesting that the place of use and / or point of other be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the at the topographic map accompanying the application to ch	uthorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on lange the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing ric previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applica	this summary order shall be located within a foot located within a foot
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrative Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application	vely corrected to be more accurately described using the Global on. Applicable Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable	y be located more than feet from the previously Not Applicable
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a or other device suitable for making water level measurem K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable Not Applicable	well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube ents shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
7.	December 31, 2024, or before the first use of water operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4	roperly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before r, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, 4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and art the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water ving the end of each calendar year.
8.	authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 35 the	e completed on or before December 31, 20 ½/, or within any applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the vided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requ	uired notice. Applicable Not Applicable
10.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve cap	foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped able of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The d in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable \sum Not Applicable
11.	Additional Conditions are attached. Yes No	
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file num limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Su Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations prom	A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of other are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and immary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> nulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may mended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the ions authorized by law.
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
f vo	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	APPLICATION APPROVED AND
you Eng Agr filed adm day revi File Leg 665	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief pineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be divitin 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ministrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 is pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, all Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	By: Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer (Print Name): Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture Date of Issuance: State of Kansas) SS
	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of Finney)
		Acknowledged before me on February 2, 2024 by Michael A Meyer
		Signature: Navon holsted
		My commission expires: Notary Public



P.O. Box 1525 Dalhart, Texas 79022 (806) 249-4585

Date: 9-21-2023

Customer: SETH GINESPIB

Crew: ALAN LAYTON
CGUSO
BRAYAN

County: STEVENS K

×	

Test No.

GPS N 37°21'58" W 101° 22' 28"

Super Gel:

Bit: #1-6'2" POC

Concrete: 2

Other:

From	То	Description	Sand
0	20	TOP SOIL / BROWN ELLAY	
20	40	BROW CUM	
40	60	Brown cray ISANO	3
ьо	80	Soms) Brown Crony	5
80	100	SANO / BROWN CLAY	8
100	120	MED SAND / JANNISH CLAY	13
120	140	MED SAND	20
140	160	MED SAND JEVARTE STAND	20
160	180	Mossano / course samo	20
180	200	mto sano / correct sano	20
200	220	mbo sano / cose to sano	Zo
220	240	MED Some / Consers some	20
240	260	COMES JOHNS) PER CRANT	Zo
260	280	Coange sons) per anover	20
2%	300	COURSE SAMS) PER GRAVEC	20
300	720	CONPERS SAMS / PER CAMPER	20
320	340	Cognest soms	20
340	360	(Oppose some) por counted	20
360	380	COARSE SAMS) PER CENTER	20
380	400	COARSE SAND / MED GAND	20
400	420	correst sons / mos sons	20
420	440	SAMS /BROWN Chang	10
440	460	SAND / MAD FAND	20
460	480	SAMP / YELLOW COM /BROWN CLAY	5
	500	Sano / Herrow Cray I Brown City	2

SPC37957



P.O. Box 1525 Dalhart, Texas 79022 (806) 249-4585

Date: 9-21-2023 Customer: SETH GILLESPIE Crew: flow Layron Survey: _ Block: Section: _ GPS N 37° 21'58" County: 5TE1675 W/01° 22' 20" Super Gel: # | CONTINTED Bit: Concrete: Bran: Other: Description Sand From To 5 500 520 540 560 1 RED 860 540 560 500 RED 360